

Called By:	City of Lynden			1	2	3	4	5		
For:	Judson Street Downtown Low Impact Development Demonstration, Phase 2, 9th Street 300 4th Street Lynden, WA 98264 CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED	Bidder's Name	Engineer's Estimate	Faber Construction 6951 Hannegan Road Lynden, WA 98264	Stremler Gravel PO Box 527 Lynden, WA 98264	Premium Services 3212 Mt Baker Highway Bellingham, WA 98226	DeKoster Excavating PO Box 1008 Lynden, WA 98264	Strider Construction 4751 Northwest Drive Bellingham, WA 98226	Average (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)	Standard Deviation (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)
By:	Olivia Moseley, P.E.									
Date:	August 8, 2024									

Schedule A - Roadway and Storm																	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 65,865.00	\$ 65,865.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 64,153.00	\$ 10,099.22
2	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 614.60	\$ 270.26
3	Temporary Trench Patch	600	SF	\$ 7.20	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.28	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5.76	\$ 1.05
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 46,516.00	\$ 46,516.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,905.00	\$ 3,905.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 22,364.20	\$ 17,713.61
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,851.00	\$ 2,851.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 13,850.03	\$ 13,850.03	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 8,850.21	\$ 6,479.71
6	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,107.00	\$ 8,107.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 18,122.13	\$ 18,122.13	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,925.83	\$ 4,972.13
7	Sawcut ACP	4,700	LF-IN	\$ 1.20	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 0.73	\$ 3,431.00	\$ 0.34	\$ 1,598.00	\$ 0.71	\$ 0.26
8	Sawcut PCC	170	LF-IN	\$ 3.60	\$ 612.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 493.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 527.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 1.63
9	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	150	CY	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 68.33	\$ 10,249.50	\$ 27.50	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 42.97	\$ 14.90
10	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	230	TON	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 34.25	\$ 7,877.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 31.53	\$ 7,251.90	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 29.76	\$ 3.61
11	Grade Existing Roadbed	1,510	SY	\$ 4.80	\$ 7,248.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,040.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 7,852.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 5,134.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,530.00	\$ 5.12	\$ 2.55
12	Water	15	M GAL.	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 106.40	\$ 50.98
13	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	732	SF	\$ 1.20	\$ 878.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 3,001.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 102.48	\$ 0.25	\$ 183.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 2.04
14	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	40	TON	\$ 102.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 7,520.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 51.21	\$ 2,048.40	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 84.44	\$ 54.96
15	Permeable Ballast	120	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 70.20	\$ 8,424.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 66.54	\$ 20.54
16	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	360	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 62,640.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 55,080.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 163.30	\$ 58,788.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 56,520.00	\$ 163.46	\$ 7.81
17	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	0	CALC	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
18	Compaction Price Adjustment	0	CALC	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
19	Self-Adhering Rubberized Asphalt Membrane	45	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 32.25	\$ 1,451.25	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 1,552.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 31.55	\$ 3.85
20	Planing Bituminous Pavement Full Depth	950	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 7,647.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 7.39	\$ 2.53
21	Planing Bituminous Pavement	45	SY	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 175.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 3,622.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 21.68	\$ 29.51
22	Pervious Concrete Pavement - Pedestrian	282	SY	\$ 140.00	\$ 39,480.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 23,406.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 35,814.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 104.51	\$ 29,471.82	\$ 143.00	\$ 40,326.00	\$ 121.50	\$ 24.80
23	Infiltration Trench	1,500	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 20.85	\$ 31,275.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 18.97	\$ 4.89
24	Water Quality Filter 4x4	1	EA	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 30,637.00	\$ 30,637.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 30,090.50	\$ 30,090.50	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 34,305.50	\$ 3,856.61
25	Water Quality Filter 4x6	1	EA	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 35,157.00	\$ 35,157.00	\$ 46,900.00	\$ 46,900.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 34,153.35	\$ 34,153.35	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 39,242.07	\$ 4,524.95
26	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	70	LF	\$ 96.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 46.25	\$ 3,237.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 77.84	\$ 5,448.80	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 58.82	\$ 13.04
27	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	285	LF	\$ 96.00	\$ 27,360.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 95.50	\$ 27,217.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 86.78	\$ 24,732.30	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,675.00	\$ 80.26	\$ 13.62
28	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	60	LF	\$ 132.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 102.10	\$ 6,126.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 101.22	\$ 14.88
29	Catch Basin Type 1	8	EA	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 1,817.00	\$ 14,536.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,608.31	\$ 12,866.48	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,925.06	\$ 267.89
30	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	4	EA	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 21,220.00	\$ 4,871.00	\$ 19,484.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 4,348.48	\$ 17,393.92	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 6,003.90	\$ 1,291.67
31	Adjustments to Finished Grade	1	LS	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,836.00	\$ 2,836.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,763.75	\$ 3,763.75	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 3,437.95	\$ 2,626.91
32	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,604.00	\$ 2,604.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,403.61	\$ 3,403.61	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,881.52	\$ 2,664.37
33	Topsoil Type A for Trees	73	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,314.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,701.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 2,427.25	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 101.20	\$ 7,387.60	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,555.00	\$ 49.29	\$ 26.05
34	Topsoil Type A for Turf Areas	833	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,994.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,662.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 10,412.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,825.00	\$ 14.09	\$ 11,736.97	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,829.00	\$ 15.72	\$ 4.68
35	Bark Mulch	27	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 21.56	\$ 582.12	\$ 13.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 17.31	\$ 5.01
36	Plant Selection Autumn Flame Red Maple	3	EA	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,092.50	\$ 3,277.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 960.50	\$ 254.27
37	Plant Selection Autumn Gold Maidenhair	3	EA	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 2,604.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,437.50	\$ 4,312.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,077.10	\$ 321.72
38	Plant Selection Katsura	2	EA	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,408.75	\$ 2,817.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,083.75	\$ 396.11
39	Seeded Lawn Installation	879	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 26,370.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,274.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 4,746.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,758.00	\$ 3.34	\$ 2,935.86	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,274.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 1.61
40	Landscape Restoration	1	EST	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ -
41	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	740	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 35,520.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 31,080.00	\$ 31.75	\$ 23,495.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 36.74	\$ 27,187.60	\$ 35.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 38.10	\$ 4.79
42	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	95	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 105.36	\$ 10,009.20	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 87.27	\$ 10.80
43	Access Point Driveway	120	SY	\$ 144.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 125.54	\$ 15,064.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 109.71	\$ 11.58
44	Recessed Pavement Marker	0.08	HUN	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 11,973.00	\$ 957.84	\$215,000.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 69,894.60	\$ 75,330.38
45	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular B	4	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,395.00	\$ 9,580.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,178.75	\$ 12,715.00	\$ 3			

Schedule B - Water																	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
54	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$2,445.00	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,599.00	\$ 1,729.54
55	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,861.00	\$ 1,861.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,702.20	\$ 1,802.13
56	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 757.00	\$ 757.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$854.40	\$ 726.12
57	Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	2	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$1,812.00	\$ 3,624.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,966.83	\$ 3,933.66	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$2,655.77	\$ 726.13
58	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$868.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 76.38	\$ 76.38	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$768.88	\$ 450.20
59	Pothole Existing Underground Utility	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$795.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 141.88	\$ 283.76	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$727.38	\$ 413.95
60	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1	EST	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ -
Subtotal Schedule B					\$ 14,500.00		\$ 11,503.00		\$ 10,600.00		\$ 18,500.00		\$ 6,350.80		\$ 21,500.00		
Sales Tax Schedule B			9%		\$ 1,305.00		\$ 1,035.27		\$ 954.00		\$ 1,665.00		\$ 571.57		\$ 1,935.00		
Total Schedule B					\$ 15,805.00	\$	12,538.27	\$	11,554.00	\$	20,165.00	\$	6,922.37	\$	23,435.00		

Schedule C - Sewer																	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
61	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$20,927.00	\$ 20,927.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,881.75	\$ 13,686.12
62	Temporary Trench Patch	810	SF	\$ 7.20	\$ 5,832.00	\$7.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 2,916.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 3,159.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 4.88	\$ 1.33
63	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$13,645.00	\$ 13,645.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,952.50	\$ 2,952.50	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 9,874.38	\$ 7,302.40
64	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$835.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,593.75	\$ 1,593.75	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,982.19	\$ 1,786.83
65	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$16,236.00	\$ 16,236.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,554.00	\$ 8,554.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,597.50	\$ 4,670.94
66	Sawcut ACP	975	LF-IN	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,340.00	\$1.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 487.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 2.26	\$ 2,203.50	\$ 0.40	\$ 390.00	\$ 1.19	\$ 0.65
67	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	100	CY	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$33.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 42.75	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 48.53	\$ 4,853.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 39.82	\$ 6.21
68	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	60	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$26.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 82.79	\$ 4,967.40	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 45.45	\$ 22.79
69	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	5,000	SF	\$ 1.20	\$ 6,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 0.44
70	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	12	TON	\$ 144.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$33.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 83.15	\$ 997.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 63.54	\$ 19.61
71	Permeable Ballast	400	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$36.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 37.73	\$ 15,092.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 46.56	\$ 10.07
72	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	50	TON	\$ 240.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$269.00	\$ 13,450.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 241.50	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 236.63	\$ 21.76
73	Pervious Concrete Pavement - Vehicular	348	SY	\$ 144.00	\$ 50,112.00	\$117.00	\$ 40,716.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 48,024.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 125.02	\$ 43,506.96	\$ 135.00	\$ 46,980.00	\$ 132.51	\$ 12.58
74	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	1	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$5,357.00	\$ 5,357.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,126.98	\$ 13,126.98	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,221.00	\$ 4,072.23
74A	Manhole Additional Height 48 In. Diam. Type 1	1	LF	\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00	\$2,263.00	\$ 2,263.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,110.50	\$ 1,110.50	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,543.38	\$ 516.32
74B	Drop Manhole Connection	1	EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$8,932.00	\$ 8,932.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,722.73	\$ 7,722.73	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 8,588.68	\$ 3,465.88
75	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam.	155	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$144.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 44,950.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 54,250.00	\$ 210.75	\$ 32,666.25	\$ 220.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 248.69	\$ 78.05
76	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 15 In. Diam.	330	LF	\$ 220.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$256.00	\$ 84,480.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 93,060.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 506.84	\$ 167,257.20	\$ 225.00	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 298.71	\$ 129.94
77	Sewer Cleanout	15	EA	\$ 960.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$876.00	\$ 13,140.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,135.26	\$ 17,028.90	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 982.82	\$ 98.60
78	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$3,293.00	\$ 3,293.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,196.00	\$ 1,196.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,447.25	\$ 1,397.15
79	Landscape Restoration	1	EST	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ -
80	Alley Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	105	LF	\$ 96.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$48.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 38.25	\$ 4,016.25	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 47.49	\$ 4,986.45	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 43.44	\$ 4.36
81	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	205	LF	\$ 96.00	\$ 19,680.00	\$40.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 38.25	\$ 7,841.25	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 44.83	\$ 9,190.15	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 40.77	\$ 2.45
82	Valley Curb	155	LF	\$ 96.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$41.00	\$ 6,355.00	\$ 38.25	\$ 5,928.75	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 44.79	\$ 6,942.45	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 42.26	\$ 2.81
83	Access Point Driveway	100	SY	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$108.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 117.38	\$ 11,738.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 115.10	\$ 16.43
84	Pothole Existing Underground Utility	10	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$795.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 253.75	\$ 2,537.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 912.19	\$ 481.68
85	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1	EST	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ -
Sub Total Schedule C					\$ 393,112.00		\$ 331,240.00		\$ 402,514.75		\$ 337,770.00		\$ 419,458.02		\$ 382,300.00		
Sales Tax Schedule C			9%		\$ 35,380.08		\$ 29,811.60		\$ 36,226.33		\$ 30,399.30		\$ 37,751.22		\$ 34,407.00		
Total Schedule C					\$ 428,492.08	\$	361,051.60	\$	438,741.08	\$	368,169.30	\$	457,209.24	\$	416,707.00		

Total Schedules A, B and C Including Tax			\$	1,163,883.48	\$	942,231.71	\$	1,030,545.38	\$	1,038,533.30	\$	1,039,097.61	\$	1,048,758.00			
--	--	--	----	--------------	----	------------	----	--------------	----	--------------	----	--------------	----	--------------	--	--	--

Denotes Math Error

